ME4}F91AENDO58138 and Engne No. JF91ED70S8154 of 
2022 model which was parked under locked and key at the Public waiting shed of Yairipok 
Yamben1 Mathak Leikai near water supply was stolen away by sone unknown person(s). 
The approximate vaBue of dhe stulen vehicle is Rs 1, 25,000/-(One Lakh Twenty Five 
Thousand). Hence the case. 

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals comm1ssion of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at 
Item No2 

a Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or 
() A regular case has been registered for investigation 
b. Directed (Name of 1.0).

[...]

Engine No. JF91ED7058154 of 2022 model which was parked under locked and key at the 
Public waiting shed of Yairipok Yambem Mathak Leikai near water supply was stolen away 

by some unknown person(s). The approximate value of the stolen vehicle is Rs. 1, 25,000/ 
(One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand). 

Dated: 09/07/2025. 

And Puice St. o 

implat tast is. Manipt 

Yours faithfully 

-Tam n Mete 
Chingangbam Tamna Meitei (28) yrs 

S/o Ch. naobi Meitei 
Yairipok Yambem Mayai Leikai 

#9366075475#